

## SCHROTH Safety Products Opens New Americas Headquarters Facility and Corporate Office

SCHROTH Safety Products, is a manufacturer of occupant protection and restraint systems for customized applications in aerospace, defense, and motorsport

FORT LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA, U.S., February 3, 2022 /EINPresswire.com/ -- SCHROTH Safety



Our new Americas
headquarters enables us to
expand both our
manufacturing facility and
our corporate offices as we
grow our team to service
the strong demand for our
products."

Martin Nadol, CEO, SCHROTH
Safety Products

<u>Products</u>, leading manufacturer of innovative occupant protection and restraint systems for customized applications in aerospace, defense, and motorsport, held a Grand Opening of its new Americas headquarters corporate office and manufacturing facility.

The nearly 35,000 square foot Americas headquarters, located at 5320 NW 35th Avenue, Fort Lauderdale, Florida, employs more than 60 individuals that service clients throughout North, Central and South America, and Southeast Asia. Previously, SCHROTH was located in a smaller, 29,000 square foot facility, in Pompano Beach, Florida. SCHROTH's European headquarters are based in

Arnsberg, Germany and the company also maintains a corporate office in China.

SCHROTH, celebrating 75 years in business, provides safety restraints for leading commercial airlines, business aircraft, general aviation, and military aircraft, as well as the safety restraints used in private venture manned space flights.

The new Fort Lauderdale facility enhances SCHROTH's capacity and capabilities of its US-based engineering, manufacturing, and customer service teams to deliver best in class customized passenger safety solutions for current aerospace and defense industries, as well as additional capacity to support exciting new industries such as Advanced Air Mobility.

"Our new Americas headquarters enables us to expand both our manufacturing facility and our corporate offices as we grow our team to service the strong demand for our products," said Martin Nadol, CEO for SCHROTH Safety Products.

Photo caption from Left to Right:
Andreas Siegel, Consul General,
Consulate of German
Michael Udine, Broward County
Mayor
Martin Nadol, CEO, SCHROTH Safety
Products
Heather Moraitis, Vice Mayor, Fort
Lauderdale
Bob Swindell, CEO, Greater Fort
Lauderdale Alliance

About SCHROTH Safety Products
For more than 75 years, SCHROTH
Safety Products has been a leading
manufacturer of innovative occupant
protection and restraint systems for
customized applications in aerospace,
defense, and motorsport. The
company develops advanced technical
solutions for leading aircraft
manufacturers and operators in the
field of seatbelts and restraint systems,

Andreas Siegel, Consul General, Consulate of Germany; Michael Udine, Broward County Mayor; Martin Nadol, CEO, SCHROTH Safety Products; Heather Moraitis, Vice Mayor, Fort Lauderdale; Bob Swindell, CEO, Greater Fort Lauderdale Alliance

airbag technology, and crash safety. SCHROTH Safety Products operates manufacturing and engineering facilities in Arnsberg / Germany and in Fort Lauderdale / Florida.

Please visit www.schroth.com to learn more about SCHROTH Safety Products.

Media Contact: Elizabeth Kelley Grace Elizabeth@aerospacemarketing.com +1-561-702-7471

Elizabeth Kelley Grace Aerospace Marketing Group +1 561-702-7471 email us here

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/562261559 EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors

try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2022 IPD Group, Inc. All Right Reserved.